IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE ALBERT H. ENERSEN, JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF LAWS 1949, CHAPTER 640.

$\underline{O} \underline{R} \underline{D} \underline{E} \underline{R}$

WHEREAS, The Honorable Albert H. Enersen, Judge of the District Court of the Ninth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, did on the 8th day of March, 1950, file with the undersigned Governor of Minnesota, his application for retirement pursuant to authority of Laws 1949, Chapter 640, and it appearing therefrom that he has served and was serving as Judge of the District Court of Minnesota on the effective date of said Chapter 640; that he has attained the age of 73 years or more; that he has completed fifteen years of service as such judge; that he made application for retirement from such office within one year after having become eligible; and that by such application he prays the order of the Governor of Minnesota directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to that retirement under that law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Luther W. Youngdahl, Governor of the State of Minnesota, in pursuance of the law aforesaid, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the said Albert H. Enersen as one of the Judges of the District Court of the Ninth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota upon the filing of this order, and I direct that this order be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota at 4:00 P. M., on the 20th day of April, 1950, at which time under the authority of the said Chapter 640, Section 1, Subdivision 3, the office of the Judge of the District Court of the Ninth Judicial District of Minnesota, now held by the Honorable Albert H. Enersen, will become vacant.

Dated at the State Capi	tol in the City of Saint Paul,
Minnesota, this 20 Th	day of _ april , 1950.
STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED - 4 p. m.	LUTHER W. YOUNGDAHL Governor of the State of Minnesota
APR 20 1950 4 P.	11107